# 503535010 10/22/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3581637

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
THINK TEK, INC.	10/22/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CERTUS TECHNOLOGIES
Street Address:	AVENUE DE LA GARE
Internal Address:	55
City:	LUXEMBOURG
State/Country:	LUXEMBOURG
Postal Code:	L-1611

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14882186
Application Number:	13904235
Application Number:	61423494
PCT Number:	US2013001976

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (702)382-4805

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7023824804

Email: sweide@weidemiller.com
Correspondent Name: RANDAL SCOTT WEIDE
Address Line 1: 7251 W. LAKE MEAD BLVD.

Address Line 2: SUITE 530

Address Line 4: LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89128

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	THINKT.0057P
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	R. SCOTT WEIDE
SIGNATURE:	/R. Scott Weide/
DATE SIGNED:	10/22/2015
	•

**Total Attachments: 2** 

PATENT REEL: 036927 FRAME: 0210 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 036927 FRAME: 0211

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Think Tek, Inc. ("ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled CROWD BASED BONUS AND PROMOTIONAL SYSTEM AND METHOD ("Improvements") and the patent applications identified in Exhibit 1 attached hereto ("Applications") which are directed to the Improvements;

AND WHEREAS, Certus Technologies (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a Luxeniburg company, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said Improvements and the said Applications:

NOW, THEREPORE, in consideration of the sum of One Hundred Dollars (\$100.00) paid to ASSIGNOB, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby acknowledge that it has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said Improvements, and the said Applications and all parent or related applications to which priority is claimed whether in the United States or countries foreign to the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under international Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said Improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said Improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, unit any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose dity it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said Improvements to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that it will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to it respecting said Improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said Improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and scal this 22 day of October, 2015.

STATE OF	¥	
COUNTY OF	# 88. J	
name is subscribed to the w	of thin instrument, and accomment on the instrument	personally appeared RICF on the basis of sansfactory evidence) to be the person whose knowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized in the person, or the emity upon behalf of which the person
WITNESS my hand	and official seat,	<i>/</i> 3
(SEAL)		тному фек. увс. / _/4/4/ //////
		Rick Rowe, President

PATENT REEL: 036927 FRAME: 0212

# EXHIBIT I

APPLICATION NO.	TITLE	FILING DATE	
14/882,186	CROWD BASED BONUS AND PROMOTIONAL SYSTEM AND METHOD	10/13/15	
13/904,235	CROWD BASED BONUS AND PROMOTIONAL SYSTEM AND METHOD	05/29/13	
PCT/US2611/001976	CROWD BASED BONUS AND PROMOTIONAL SYSTEM AND METHOD	12/12/11	
51/423,494	CROWD BASED BONUS AND PROMOTIONAL SYSTEM AND METHOD	12/15/10	

de lel

PATENT REEL: 036927 FRAME: 0213

RECORDED: 10/22/2015